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Massey Ferguson
860 /  865 COMBINE (1746-019-115 AND UP) 651559
PADDLE ELEVATOR TO TABLE DRIVE Page2
Item Part Number Qty Description
1 274049M4 1 Shaft, Front
2 274050M2 1 Housing
3 842874M1 1 Bearing, Ball
10 249674M1 1 Coupler, Male
11 49378X 2 Key (5/16" Sq. x 1-1/4")
12 470040M1 1 Coupling (Female)
14 249675M2 1 Pin (5/8 x 4-5/16" Special)
15 1753018M1 1 Pin, Hair
16 272264M2 1 Housing
17 831783M1 1 Bearing, Ball
18 367463X1 1 Spacer (1 37/64 x 1-29/32 x 1-1/4")
19 273458M91 1 Sprocket Assy (20 Teeth, 3/4" Pitch, Double)
20 249677M1 2 Stake Nut (1" NF)
21 274070M1 1 Tube (2" I.D. x 57-7/8")
22 274424M1 2 Sprocket (3/4" Pitch - 18 Teeth)
23 833735M1 2 Bearing, Ball
24 353231X1 2 Ring, Int. Snap (1-47/64 O.D. x 1/16" Thk.)
25 293803M1 1 (A) Tensioner
27 273032M1 1 Spacer (41/64 x 1-1/8 x 51/64")
28 263392M1 2 Spacer (21/32 x 1-1/8 x 11/32")
29 365318X1 AR Washer (45/64 x 1-1/4 x 1/32")
30 272250M1 1 Spacer, Bearing
31 273016M92 1 Arm Assembly
32 271644M1 2 Bushing (3/4 x 7/8 x 3/4")
33 214446M1 1 Spring, Tension
34 368243X1 1 Eyebolt (5/16 x 6" NC)
35 365676X1 1 Washer (1-1/32 x 1-3/4 x .132" Flat Special)
42 354078X1 AR Pin (3/16 x 1-1/4" Cotter)
45 355565X1 AR Nut (5/16" NC, Hex.)
46 364246X1 AR Bolt (1/2 x 1-1/2" NC, Carr.)
48 353439X1 AR Washer (1/2" Lock)
49 375098X1 AR Nut (1/2" NC, Hex.)
50 363771X1 AR Bolt (5/8 x 3" NC, Carr.)
51 364987X1 AR Bolt (5/8 x 3-1/4" NC, Carr.)
52 354292X1 AR Bolt (5/8 x 3-1/2" NC, Hex.)
53 355623X1 AR Washer (11/16 x 1-3/4 x 1/8" Flat)
54 353433X1 AR Washer (5/8" Lock)
55 375099X1 AR Nut (5/8" NC, Hex.)
56 369067X1 AR Nut (5/8" NC, Hex., Lock)
57 353762X1 AR Washer (13/16 x 1-1/2 x 5/32" Flat)

****************************************
(A) - Used MF 860 Rice Track W/ Electric
Clutch And 860E/865E W/ Dronningborg
Header.
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Massey Ferguson
860 /  865 COMBINE (1746-019-115 AND UP) 651559
PADDLE ELEVATOR SHAFTS AND DRIVES Page5
Item Part Number Qty Description
1 273001M2 1 Shaft, Front (65-3/16")
2 273002M2 2 Shaft, Paddle (67-1/16")
3 284878M1 1 Shaft, Paddle (Top)(67-5/8")
4 831196M1 4 "O" Ring (1-5/16" I.D. x 1/8")
5 831791M1 16 Stud (5/8 x 3-1/4" NC-NF)
6 832087M1 8 Bearing, Ball
7 271984M1 8 Spacer (4 Sq. Holes)
8 271982M1 8 Spacer (1-19/32 x 2 x 1-3/64")
9 367445X1 2 Washer, Flat (1-21/32 x 2-1/8 x 5/32")
10 274603M3 16 Collar Half (1-3/4" Bore)

274604M3 16 Collar, Half (Inner) (Order 274603M3)
11 273973M2 16 (A) Angle, Paddle
12 273972M3 16 (A) Strap, Paddle
13 271989M1 8 Plate, Drive
14 293033M1 16 (A) Blade, Paddle
15 272987M91 1 Sprocket Assembly (30 Teeth, 3/4" Pitch)
16 GH001303 1 Key (3/8 x 3/8 x 1-3/4")
17 272985M1 2 Hub, Sprocket
18 360119X1 2 Key (3/8" Sq. x 3-1/4")
19 368224X1 3 Sprocket (3/4" Pitch, 30 Teeth)
20 258655M2 2 Sprocket, Double (30 Teeth, 5/8" Pitch)
22  1 Slip Clutch (See Page 36)
23 273976M3 8 (B) Box, Paddle
31 259030M1 2 Sprocket, Double (19 Teeth ,5/8" Pitch)
32 842947M1 2 Bearing, Ball
33 355978X1 2 Ring, Retaining
34 368933X1 4 Washer (21/32 x 1-1/2 x 3/16")
35 274165M1 2 Spacer (41/64 x 1-1/4 x 1-1/8")
36 365318X1 AR Washer (45/64 x 1-1/4 x 1/32")
37 263392M1 3 Spacer (21/32 x 1-1/8 x 11/32")
38 831779M1 1 Washer (21/32" Sq. Hole x 1-5/16 x 5/64")
39 258144M1 2 Spacer (41/64 x 1-1/8 x 21/32")
40 274424M1 2 Sprocket (3/4" Pitch - 18 Teeth)
41 833735M1 2 Bearing, Ball
42 353231X1 2 Ring, Int. Snap (1-47/64 O.D. x 1/16" Thk.)
43 355484X1 16 Key (1/4 x 2-1/8" Woodruff)
44 272247M1 1 Spacer, Bearing
45 134417M91 1 (C) Bracket Assembly

284860M2 1 (D) Bracket
46 249305M1 1 Sensor
47 369883X1 1 Clip, Closed (Type "B")
48 273032M1 1 Spacer (41/64 x 1-1/8 x 51/64")
51 363905X1 AR Bolt (3/8 x 1-1/4" NC, Carr.)
52 369694X1 AR Bolt (3/8 x 2" NC, Plow)
53 353434X1 AR Washer (3/8" Lock)
54 366573X1 AR Nut (3/8" NC, Hex., Lock, W/Insert)
55 366088X1 AR Bolt (7/16 x 1-3/4" NC, Hex.)
56 365671X1 AR Washer (15/32 x 1 x 3/16" Flat)
57 367053X1 AR Washer (7/16" Lock)(Special)
58 364975X1 AR Bolt (1/2 x 1-3/4" NC, Carr.)
59 354653X1 AR Bolt (1/2 x 2-3/4" NC, Hex.)
60 353439X1 AR Washer (1/2" Lock)
61 375098X1 AR Nut (1/2" NC, Hex.)
62 366608X1 AR Nut (1/2" NC, Hex., Lock, W/Insert)
63 363464X1 AR Bolt (5/8 x 2-3/4" NC, Carr.)
64 364987X1 AR Bolt (5/8 x 3-1/4" NC, Carr.)
65 353433X1 AR Washer (5/8" Lock)
66 375099X1 AR Nut (5/8" NC, Hex.)
67 134407M1 AR Washer, Flat
68 367486X1 AR Nut (3/4" NC, Hex., Lock)
69 367939X1 AR Washer (1-17/32 x 1-13/16 x 1/32")
70 134408M1 1 Washer, Flat
71 364988X1 1 Bolt (5/8 x 3-1/2" NC, Carr.)
72 365102X1 1 Washer (21/32" Sq. x 1-5/16 x 3/16")

****************************************
(A) - Quantity Of (8) Required For Grain
Machines, (10) Required For Europe Grain
Machines.
(B) - For Weedy And Vine Growth.
(C) - Used Combine Serial Number
1746020362 And Up.



Massey Ferguson
860 /  865 COMBINE (1746-019-115 AND UP) 651559
PADDLE ELEVATOR SHAFTS AND DRIVES Page5
Item Part Number Qty Description

(D) - Used Prior To Combine Serial
Number 1746020362.
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Massey Ferguson
860 /  865 COMBINE (1746-019-115 AND UP) 651559
PADDLE ELEVATOR, TABLE TO CYLINDER Page9
Item Part Number Qty Description
1 293490M92 1 Elevator Assembly
2 270022M3 1 Strip, Rub
3 278691M1 1 Strap, Rub Strip Retainer
4 364943X1 10 Bolt (1/4 x 3/4" NC, Carr.)
5 367480X1 10 Nut (1/4" NC, Hex. Lock)
6 258659M1 1 Bracket, Table Elevator
8 271974M93 2 Door Assembly
9 367428X1 2 Rod, Hinge (1/4 x 43-7/8")
10 273742M1 4 Handle, Housing
11 239221M1 4 Washer (5/8 x 3/8 x 1/16")
13 278703M1 3 Support, Elevator
15 260130M92 2 Lever Assembly
16 260133M3 2 Eyebolt (7/8" NC, Thread)
17 260134M2 2 Latch, Elevator to Table
18 358663X1 2 Nut (7/8" NC, Hex., Lock)
19 260138M93 2 Pin Assembly
20 260140M1 2 Ferrule, Copper
21 195414M1 1 Pin (1/32 x 1-27/64" Hair Cotter)
22 252798M1 1 Eyelet, Pin
23 195358M1 2 Pin (5/8 x 1-27/32" Clevis)
24 354078X1 2 Pin (3/16 x 1-1/4" Cotter)
25 368281X1 2 Pin (5/8 x 23/32" Clevis)
26 273903M1 1 (A) Plate, Cover (4 x 6-1/8 x 1/16")
27 364224X1 8 (A) Bolt (1/2 x 1-1/4" NC, Carr.)
28 353439X1 8 (A) Washer (1/2" Lock)
29 375098X1 8 (A) Nut (1/2" NC, Hex.)
31 272984M2 1 Shaft, Top (74-17/32" Long)
32 49920X 1 Key (1/2 x 3/8 x 2")
33 273084M1 2 Support, Bearing
34 366268X1 2 Grommet
35 274211M1 2 Washer, Special(2 x 3-9/16 x .132")
36 369090X1 1 Spacer (2-1/32 x 2-1/4 x 1/8")
38 355994X1 1 Ring, Int. Retaining (7/64" Thk.)
39 369089X1 1 Spacer (2-1/32 x 2-1/4 x 31/64")
40 367462X1 AR Shim (.060")

364434X1 AR Shim (.030")
43 272263M1 2 Housing, Bearing
44 833741M1 2 Bearing, Ball
45 273990M1 1 Spacer (1-63/64 x 2-3/8 x 3/8")
46 274174M1 1 Hub, Sprocket
48 274173M1 1 Sprocket (62 Teeth, 3/4" Pitch, Double)
49 258651M1 AR Shim (.030")
50 274175M1 1 Sprocket (36 Teeth, 5/8" Pitch, Double)
52 460107M1 2 Washer (1-1/16 x 2-1/4 x 1/4 Special)
56 273365M91 1 Sprocket (26 Teeth - 3/4" Pitch)
57 273501M91 1 Sprocket Assembly (38 Teeth - 1/2" Pitch)
59 368751X1 1 Key (1/2 x 3/8 x 2-7/8")
60 272256M92 1 Paddle Assembly
61 272236M92 1 Paddle Assembly
62 293100M1 2 Blade Paddle
63 258653M1 AR Shim (.030")
76 832302M1 AR Nut (5/16" NC, Lock)
77 364965X1 AR Bolt (3/8 x 1-1/2" NC, Carr.)
78 354261X1 AR Bolt (3/8 x 1-3/8" NC, Hex.)
79 353434X1 AR Washer (3/8" Lock)
80 355566X1 AR Nut (3/8" NC, Hex.)
81 366573X1 AR Nut (3/8" NC, Hex., Lock, W/Insert)
82 354659X1 AR Bolt (1/2 x 3-1/2" NC, Hex.)
83 353439X1 AR Washer (1/2" Lock)
84 375098X1 AR Nut (1/2" NC, Hex.)
85 353443X1 AR Washer (1" Lock)
86 355647X1 AR Nut (1" NF, Half Hex.)

****************************************
(A) - Used MF 860 Rice Track W/ Electric
Clutch And 860E/865E W/ Dronningborg
Header.
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Massey Ferguson
860 /  865 COMBINE (1746-019-115 AND UP) 651559
PADDLE ELEVATOR EXTENSION AND DRIVE (MF860/865) Page13
Item Part Number Qty Description
1 273001M2 1 Shaft, Front (65-3/16")
2 274070M1 1 Tube (2" I.D. x 57-7/8")
3 284800M1 2 Collar Half (Right)(1-3/4" Bore)
4 284801M1 2 Collar Half (Left)(1-3/4" Bore)
5 284802M1 4 Collar Half (Center)(1-3/4" Bore)
6 273973M2 4 Angle, Paddle
7 273972M3 4 Strap, Paddle
8 293033M1 4 Blade, Paddle
9 271989M1 2 Plate, Drive
10 367445X1 2 Washer, Flat (1-21/32 x 2-1/8 x 5/32")
11 271982M1 2 Spacer (1-19/32 x 2 x 1-3/64")
12 271984M1 2 Spacer (4 Sq. Holes)
13 831781M1 4 Flange, Bearing
14 832087M1 2 Bearing, Ball
15 274034M2 2 Hub, Extension Shaft and No. 1 Shaft
16 368224X1 3 Sprocket (3/4" Pitch, 30 Teeth)
17 134408M1 2 Washer, Flat
18 367486X1 1 Nut (3/4" NC, Hex., Lock)
19 273976M3 8 Box, Paddle
20 259714M2 1 Strip, Sealing
23 280441M92 1 Extension Assembly
24 260130M92 2 Lever Assembly
25 260133M3 2 Eyebolt (7/8" NC, Thread)
26 260134M2 2 Latch, Elevator to Table
27 358663X1 2 Nut (7/8" NC, Hex., Lock)
28 260138M93 2 Pin Assembly
29 260140M1 2 Ferrule, Copper
30 195414M1 1 Pin (1/32 x 1-27/64" Hair Cotter)
31 252798M1 1 Eyelet, Pin
32 195358M1 2 Pin (5/8 x 1-27/32" Clevis)
33 368281X1 2 Pin (5/8 x 23/32" Clevis)
35 274033M1 1 Bracket, Chain Idler
36 365318X1 AR Washer (45/64 x 1-1/4 x 1/32")
37 258144M1 1 Spacer (41/64 x 1-1/8 x 21/32")
38 274424M1 1 Sprocket (3/4" Pitch - 18 Teeth)
39 833735M1 1 Bearing, Ball
40 353231X1 1 Ring, Int. Snap (1-47/64 O.D. x 1/16" Thk.)
41 263392M1 1 Spacer (21/32 x 1-1/8 x 11/32")
42 274318M1 2 Plate
43  1 Chain Assembly, Paddle Drive (See Pages 423-436)
51 293634M91 1 (A) Hose Assembly (3/4"-16 M. x 9/16"- 18 F. x 70-1/2")
52 831497M1 1 "O" Ring (41/64" I.D. x 5/64")
53 364200X1 1 Clip, Closed (Type "B")
60 355484X1 AR Key (1/4 x 2-1/8" Woodruff)
01 GH001303 AR Key (3/8 x 3/8 x 1-3/4")
62 354078X1 AR Pin (3/16 x 1-1/4" Cotter)
66 364964X1 AR Bolt (3/8 x 1" NC, Carr.)
67 353693X1 AR Bolt (3/8 x 1-1/4" NC, Hex.)
68 363905X1 AR Bolt (3/8 x 1-1/4" NC, Carr.)
69 369694X1 AR Bolt (3/8 x 2" NC, Plow)
70 353434X1 AR Washer (3/8" Lock)
71 355566X1 AR Nut (3/8" NC, Hex.)
72 366573X1 AR Nut (3/8" NC, Hex., Lock, W/Insert)
73 366088X1 AR Bolt (7/16 x 1-3/4" NC, Hex.)
74 365671X1 AR Washer (15/32 x 1 x 3/16" Flat)
75 367053X1 AR Washer (7/16" Lock)(Special)
76 364975X1 AR Bolt (1/2 x 1-3/4" NC, Carr.)
77 354280X1 AR Bolt (1/2 x 2" NC, Hex.)
78 354651X1 AR Bolt (1/2 x 2-1/2" NC, Hex.)
79 353439X1 AR Washer (1/2" Lock)
80 375098X1 AR Nut (1/2" NC, Hex.)
81 366608X1 AR Nut (1/2" NC, Hex., Lock, W/Insert)
82 363464X1 AR Bolt (5/8 x 2-3/4" NC, Carr.)
83 365102X1 AR Washer (21/32" Sq. x 1-5/16 x 3/16")
84 353433X1 AR Washer (5/8" Lock)
85 375099X1 AR Nut (5/8" NC, Hex.)

****************************************
(A) - Track Rice And Grain.
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